st
p6
0-
us
-1
0
Efficient
•	Maximum efficiency of 98.8%

.co
m.
Type Designation
Sunny Tripower 60-US:
STP 60-US-10 with DC Switch
SMA Inverter Manager:
IM-10: SMA Inverter Manager for max. 42 inverters
I/O Module:
IM-DIO-10: SMA Digital I/O Box with 6 digital inputs
Certificates and Approvals
Sunny Tripower 60-US: IEC 62109-1/IEC 62109-2 (Class I, grounded—
communication Class II, PELV), UL1741—w. Non-Isolated EPS Interactive PV
Inverters, IEEE 1547, FCC Part 15, Subpart B Class A
SMA Inverter Manager: UL 508, UL 60950-1, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07,
EN 60950-1, EN 55022 Class A, EN 61000-3-2 Class D, EN 61000-3-3,
EN55024, FCC Part 15, Subpart B Class A
Technical data SMA Inverter Manager
Voltage supply
Input voltage 9 - 36 Vdc
Power consumption < 20 W
General data
Dimensions (W / H / D) / weight 160 / 125 / 49 mm (6.3 / 4.9 / 1.9 inch) / 940 g (2 lbs)
Degree of protection / assembly IP21 / DIN top-hat rails or wall mounting
Operating temperature range / relative humidity -40 to +85 °C / 5 - 95 % (non-condensing)
Cooling concept Convection
Interfaces
User interface / Sensor interface LCS tool for PC / RS-485 for Sunspec Alliance compatible weather stations
Active and reactive power setpoints Constant values, curves, remotely controlled
Interface to inverter network / Interface to external network 1 Ethernet port (RJ45) / 1 Ethernet port (RJ45) Modbus TCP, SunSpec Alliance
Interface to remote control 6 x DI, Modbus TCP via external I/O module
Data at nominal conditions
Technical data Sunny Tripower 60-US
Input (DC)
Max. input voltage 1,000 V
MPP voltage range 570 V to 800 V @400 VAC, 685 V to 800 V @480 VAC
Min. input voltage 565 V @400 VAC, 680 V @480 VAC
Max. input current / short-circuit current 110 A / 150 A
Number of independent MPP inputs / strings per MPP input 1/1 (split up by external PV array junction box)
Output (AC)
Rated power at nominal voltage 60,000 W
Max. apparent AC power 60,000 VA
Output Phases /  line connections 3 / PE
Nominal AC voltage 400 V, 480 V
Nominal AC voltage range 352 V to 440 V @400 VAC, 423 V to 528 V @480 VAC
AC power frequency 50 Hz, 60 Hz
Rated power frequency / rated grid voltage 50 Hz, 60 Hz / 400 V, 480 V
Max. output current 3 x 87 A @ 400 V, 3 x 72 A @ 480 V